
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3869

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11
th

 December, 2019

ARMY TRAINING CENTRE

3869. SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE j{kk ea=h

be pleased to state:

 (a) the details of the institutions providing training to the army throughout the country

at present;

(b) whether the Government proposes to open new training centres including one in

Bundelkhand; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


A    N    S    W    E    R


MINISTER OF STATE     (SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK)

IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

रक्षा राज्य मंत्री     (श्री श्रीपाद नाईक)


(a) The details of the Army training institutions providing training to the army throughout the country at present are given in the Appendix attached.

(b) There is no proposal from the Army for opening a new training institute in

Bundelkhand.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.


*****


APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3869 FOR ANSWER ON 11.12.2019

REGARDING ‘ARMY TRAINING CENTRE’.

CATEGORY ‘A’ TRAINING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sl. No. CAT A ESTABLISHMENTS

1. Army War College, Mhow

2. Indian Military Academy, Dehradun

3. Officers Training Academy, Chennai

4. High Altitude Warfare School, Gulmarg

5. Armoured Corps Centre and School, Ahmednagar

6. School of Artillery, Deolali

7. College of military Engineering, Kirkee, Pune

8. Military College of Telecommunication Engineering, Mhow

9. Army Air Defence College, Gopalpur

10. Institute of Military Law, Kamptee

11. Institute of National Integration, Pune

12. Junior Leaders Academy, Bareilly

13. Infantry School, Mhow

14. Counter Insurgency and Jungle Warfare School, Vairengte (Mizoram)

15. Army Service Corps (ASC) Centre and College, Bengaluru

16. Army Medical Corps(AMC) Centre and College, Lucknow

17. College of Material Management (CMM), Jabalpur

18. Electrical and Mechanical Engineering (EME) School,Vadodara.

19. Military College of Electronics and Mechanical Engineering, Secunderabad.

20. RVC Centre and School, Meerut Cantt

21. Remount Training School and Depot, Saharanpur.

22. Remount Training School and Depot, Hempur

23. Army Education Corps (AEC) Training College and Centre, Pachmarhi.

24. Military Intelligence Training School and Depot, Pune

25. Corps of Military Police (CMP) Centre and School, Bengaluru

26. Army Institute of Physical Training, Pune

27. Army Airborne Training School, Agra

28. Junior Leader Wing, Infantry School, Belgaum

29. Non Commissioned Officers (NCOs) Academy, Binaguri

30. Combat Army Aviation Training School, Nasik Road

31. Special Forces Training School, Nahan

32. Officers Training Academy, Gaya

33. Army Sports Institute (ASI), Pune

34. Simulator Development Design (SDD), Secunderabad

35. Heavy Bridging Training Camp, Marve

Armed Forces Training Institutes (TRI SERVICES)

36. National Defence Academy (NDA), Pune

37. Defence Services Staff College (DSSC), Wellington

38. Armed Forces Medical College (AFMC), Pune

39. Military Institute of Technology, Pune

40. College of Defence Management (CDM), Secunderabad

41. Strategic Forces Training School, Secunderabad

Condt…


CATEGORY ‘B’ TRAINING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sl no. CAT B ESTABLISHMENTS

1. Armoured Corps Centre and School, Ahmednagar (Less School)

2. Artillery Centre, Nasik Road Camp

3. Artillery Centre, Hyderabad

4. Madras Engineering Group and Centre, Bengaluru

5. Bengal Engineering Group and Centre, Roorkee

6. Bombay Engineering Group and Centre, Kirkee

7. No 1 Signal Training Centre, Jabalpur

8. No 2 Signal Training Centre, Panjim

9. Guards Training Centre, Kamptee

10. Para Regimental Centre, Bengaluru

11. Punjab Regimental Centre, Ramgarh

12. Madras Regimental Centre, Wellington

13. Grendier Regimental Centre, Jabalpur

14. Maratha Li Regimental Centre, Belgaum

15. Raj Rif Regimental Centre, Delhi

16. Rajput Regimental Centre, Fatehgarh

17. Jat Regimental Centre, Bareily

18. Sikh Regimental Centre, Ramgarh

19. Sikh Li Regimental Centre, Fatehgarh

20. Dogra Regimental Centre, Faizabad

21. Garh Rif Regimental Centre, Lansdowne

22. Kumaon Regimental Centre, Ranikhet

23. Assam Regimental Centre, Shillong

24. Bihar Regimental Centre

25. Mahar Regimental Centre, Sagar

26. Jak Rif Regimental Centre, Jabalpur

27. Jak Li Regimental Centre, Srinagar

28. 14 Gorkha Training Centre, Subathu

29. 39 Gorkha Training Centre, Varanasi

30. 58 Gorkha Training Centre, Shillong

31. 11 GRRC, Lucknow

32. LSRC, Laddakh

33. Army Medical Corps(AMC) Centre and School, Lucknow (Less School)

34. Army Ordnance Corps Centre, Secunderabad

35. No 1 Electrical and Mechanical Engineering(EME) Centre, Secunderabad

36. No 3 Electrical and Mechanical Engineering(EME) Centre, Bhopal

37. MAC Gp Mechanised Infantry Regimental Centre (MIRC)

38. Army Air Defence (AAD) Centre, Gopalpur

39. Pioneer Corps Training Centre, Bengaluru

40. Defence Security Corps Centre and Records, Cannanore

41. Siachen Battle School, C/o 56 APO

42. CMP Centre and School, Bengaluru (Less School)

43. RVC Centre and School, Meerut Cantt (Less School)

44. AEC Training College and Centre, Pachmarhi (Less College)

Contd………


ADDITIONAL LIST OF TRAINING ESTABLISHMENT

Sl no. ADDITIONAL ESTABLISHMENTS

1. Corps Battle School, Sarol

2. Corps Battle School, Bhalra

3. Corps Battle School, Kheru

4. 4 Corps CITS, Harchura


*****

